EAST ALLEGHENY SCHOOL DISTRICT
USE OF SCHOOL FACILITIES FEE SCHEDULE

revised 12/2/2025

I. RENTAL FEE:
GROUPS 1-2 GROUP 3 GROUPS 4 & 5
RESIDENT (NON-
A Security deposit of 1Q% of total fee may be required at the SPSOCNHS%ORLED EA COMMUNITY PRO:'J,‘)‘_RESIDEN-?ND
time of approval and will be returned post-event if all procedures YOUTH GROUPS
are followed. AND/OR SCHOOL , o r.o
RELATED-- NO FLAT FEE Use fee is charged per hour and
CHARGE does not include personnel fees
HIGHSCHOOL BUILDING/AREA
Use for all facilities $200.00
GYMNASIUM will be a flat fee $125.00
AUXILIARY GYM based on tiered $125.00
LOCKER ROOMS usage within one $50.00
INDOOR COURT school year as $125.00
OUTDOOR COURT shared below: $125.00
AUDITORIUM 0-4 uses: $0 $200.00
POOL (INCLUDES LOCKER ROOMS) 5-15 uses: $400 $200.00
CAFETERIA ONLY 16-25 uses: $800 $125.00
CAFETERIAWITH KITCHEN 25+ uses: $1200 $200.00
CLASSROOM $50.00
ATHLETIC FIELDS OTHER THAN STADIUM $150.00
MUSIC SUITE $75.00
STADIUM INCLUDING TRACK, TURF FIELD, STANDS,
PRESS BOX AND RESTROOMS $400.00

LOGAN ELEMENTARY BUILDING/AREA

GYMNASIUM $200.00
AUDITORIUM $200.00
LIBRARY/MEDIA ROOM $75.00
CAFETERIA ONLY $125.00
CAFETERIA WITH KITCHEN $200.00
CLASSROOM $50.00
MUSIC SUITE $75.00
Il. EQUIPMENT FEE: (GROUPS 4 & 5 ONLY)

Item/Description Fee Per Day

Auditorium Sound equipment $100 plus Personnel Fee to operate equipment

Stadium/Track Sound Equipment/Scoreboard $100 plus Personnel Fee to operate equipment

Stadium/Track Lights $250.00

Stage lighting equipment $100 plus Personnel Fee to operate equipment

lll. PERSONNEL (GROUPS 1 AND 2 EXEMPT)

Personnel Type Fee Per Hour/Per Staff
Groups 1 & 2 Group 3 Groups 4 & 5
All auditorium and kitchen rentals require district personnel for Fla;;:ﬁc”a‘a:ay \Ii:v::re
equipment operation -
quip P based/public events Fee per hour/per person

EXEMPT only

Auditorium Manager $40
>75 participants: $100

Lighting Operation participants: $ $50
Sound Operation 75-150 participants: $50
Sound Design $200 $75
Lighting Design 150-250 participants: $75
Scoreboard/Clock $300 $50
Kitchen Operation 250+ participants: $25
Custodial $400 $40
Security $40




School Police Officer $45
Lifeguard $10

IV. SECURITY (GROUPS 1 AND 2 EXEMPT)

Security will be automatically provided by the district based on tiered security guidelines. Groups 4 & 5 are responsible for all security fees incurred. Security
personnel are required based on number of attendees, participants and/or spectators as follows:

Up to 75 participants 2 Security Guards

75-150 participants 3 Security Guards

150-250 participants 6-8 Security Guards plus paid School Police Officer
250+ participants 10 Security Guards plus paid School Police Officer
Groups defined:

Group 1: School Sponsored Organization defined as follows: Groups which are a part of the regular school program or activity groups sponsored by the district. i.e. EA
Extracurricular clubs/activities and athletic teams, dances, school/club fundraisers

Group 2: School-Related Groups defined as follows: Groups which are not sponsored by the school district but where proceeds go directly to the benefit of EA students. i.e.
boosters, PTO, Alumni Groups, etc.

Group 3: EA Community Groups: defined as follows: Groups which consist of at least 95% EA community members using facilities for a non-profit activity. i.e. Youth sports, youth
groups, Scouts, service clubs, non-profit governmental agencies

Group 4: Non-profit Groups: defined as follows: Groups whose primary purpose is to provide community-wide service or promote charitable causes

Group 5: Nonresident and for profit Groups: defined as follows: Groups which do not consist of 95% of community members using facilities for any purpose, and/or private-interest
groups or organizations that are for profit or using facility and charging admission. i.e. private dance studios, performance groups, other school districts




